
2010 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Girls 
Princeton Golf Course     Oct. 28, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Elk River                50    1    3   11   16   19   22   23  15:37.9  1:13.2 
  2 Forest Lake              77    8    9   15   17   28   32   36  15:54.1  0:44.4 
  3 North Branch             80    4    7   14   20   35   46   71  15:56.9  1:17.2 
  4 Grand Rapids             88    2   12   18   27   29   42   47  15:56.4  1:13.8 
  5 Duluth East             180   25   34   37   39   45   58   61  16:41.9  0:41.2 
  6 Chisago Lakes           186   13   21   44   51   57   59   70  16:42.3  1:30.4 
  7 Princeton               229   33   38   48   54   56   65   78  16:59.1  0:35.4 
  8 Duluth Central          232    5   24   40   80   83   84       17:09.7  3:34.6 
  9 Hibbing                 235   26   41   52   53   63   72   76  17:00.5  1:15.9 
 10 St. Francis             247   31   49   50   55   62   64   67  17:05.5  1:01.9 
 11 Hermantown              261   10   43   60   73   75   79   85  17:10.8  2:13.7 
 12 Cloquet                 317    6   66   77   82   86   88       17:47.0  3:45.5 
 13 Cambridge-Isanti        322   30   68   69   74   81   87   89  17:38.4  1:53.9 
 
1. Elk River 
    1  Abbi Aspengren, 4          14:53.7   
    3  Chelsea Schlegel, 2        15:18.5   
   11  Samantha Hendricks, 8      15:49.8   
   16  Anna Haugen, 2             16:00.4   
   19  Jane Kallemeyn, 4          16:06.9   
   22  Erin Ness, 1               16:10.7   
   23  Rachel Ness, 7             16:11.2   
Total Time = 1:18:09.3     Total Places = 50 
 
2. Forest Lake 
    8  Elizabeth Peterson, 4      15:34.1   
    9  Holly Winberg, 3           15:36.4   
   15  Shannon Nelson, 3          15:57.2   
   17  Emma Benner, 7             16:04.1   
   28  Abbie Van Bergen, 8        16:18.5   
   32  Cassie Thobe, 3            16:38.7   
   36  Heather Lipp, 8            16:45.3   
Total Time = 1:19:30.3     Total Places = 77 
 
3. North Branch 
    4  Megan Zimmerman, 3         15:26.0   
    7  Kendra Norman, 4           15:32.4   
   14  Casey Hovland, 1           15:52.9   
   20  Alyssa Ramberg, 2          16:09.8   
   35  Haley Huset, 1             16:43.2   
   46  Cassidy White, 1           16:56.6   
   71  Carrie Hischer, 1          17:49.0   
Total Time = 1:19:44.3     Total Places = 80 
 
4. Grand Rapids 
    2  Erin Baker, 1              15:05.5   
   12  Morgan Illikainen, 4       15:52.7   
   18  Jaylynn Lauer, 7           16:05.7   
   27  Aspen Anderson, 1          16:18.5   
   29  Kaya Baker, 2              16:19.3   
   42  Breanna Holgate, 3         16:51.4   
   47  Brittany Koss, 3           16:57.5   
Total Time = 1:19:41.7     Total Places = 88 
 
5. Duluth East 
   25  Carolyn Lucca, 2           16:15.4   
   34  Abby Holak, 1              16:41.3   
   37  Charlotte Studden, 2       16:46.8   
   39  Emily Andersen, 2          16:49.1   
   45  Glenda Valdez, 2           16:56.6   
   58  Alyssa Hess, 3             17:26.3   
   61  Sophie Schuder, 1          17:32.1   
Total Time = 1:23:29.2     Total Places = 180 
 
6. Chisago Lakes 
   13  Kaylee Ryan, 2             15:52.8   
   21  Mary Cross, 3              16:10.4   
   44  Katie Christy, 8           16:55.9   
   51  Kelsey Sorensen, 3         17:09.2   
   57  Ali Fuller, 2              17:23.2   
   59  Liz Coulter, 1             17:28.5   
   70  Madi Vukich, 2             17:47.1   
Total Time = 1:23:31.5     Total Places = 186 

 
7. Princeton 
   33  Ashley Urman, 8            16:39.9   
   38  Haley Sandin, 8            16:48.4   
   48  Caitlin Reeves, 3          16:59.8   
   54  Maddy Wood, 2              17:11.7   
   56  Kaitlin Kittock, 8         17:15.3   
   65  Kadie Savage, 4            17:40.5   
   78  Breanna Schultz, 8         18:07.6   
Total Time = 1:24:55.1     Total Places = 229 
 
8. Duluth Central 
    5  Amanda Boman, 4            15:27.0   
   24  Diana Hanka, 8             16:12.3   
   40  Jessica Kero, 1            16:50.2   
   80  Mary Vonrueden, 4          18:17.1   
   83  Jenna Putkammer, 1         19:01.6   
   84  Taylor Schuman, 4          19:02.9   
Total Time = 1:25:48.2     Total Places = 232 
 
9. Hibbing 
   26  Rachel Miesbauer, 4        16:17.4   
   41  Kaitlin Buchwitz, 2        16:50.2   
   52  Hailey Smith, 4            17:10.1   
   53  Jessica Marsalla, 2        17:11.3   
   63  Amber Klennert, 8          17:33.3   
   72  Kassi Chalupsky, 2         17:49.5   
   76  Jackie Kepler, 3           17:57.5   
Total Time = 1:25:02.3     Total Places = 235 
 
10. St. Francis 
   31  Diana Dreessen, 4          16:31.4   
   49  Molly Kungel, 8            17:01.7   
   50  Sarah Cullen, 8            17:08.6   
   55  Dakotah Bullen, 2          17:12.2   
   62  Sarah Graham, 1            17:33.3   
   64  Marta Hale, 7              17:34.3   
   67  Rebecca O'Hotto, 1         17:44.9   
Total Time = 1:25:27.2     Total Places = 247 
 
11. Hermantown 
   10  Nikki Roach, 3             15:42.3   
   43  Veronica Witikko, 1        16:53.7   
   60  Kelsey Lagergren, 3        17:31.5   
   73  Jess Harper, 4             17:50.4   
   75  Niila Witikko, 4           17:56.0   
   79  Alyssa Wargin, 4           18:15.0   
   85  Kirstin Nikel, 1           19:03.6   
Total Time = 1:25:53.9     Total Places = 261 
 
12. Cloquet 
    6  Halee Peterson, 4          15:28.8   
   66  Kaylee McMillen, 8         17:43.8   
   77  Dalyce Gustafson, 3        18:00.9   
   82  Kayla Masessa, 3           18:27.2   
   86  Jessica Randall, 4         19:14.3   
   88  Mariah Kayser, 8           19:23.7   
Total Time = 1:28:55.0     Total Places = 317 

 
 
 



13. Cambridge-Isanti 
   30  Maddie Ouellette, 8        16:25.4   
   68  Brooke Thunstrom, 1        17:46.3   
   69  Taylor Ouellette, 2        17:46.8   
   74  Amber Benson, 2            17:53.9   
   81  Amy Head, 2                18:19.3   
   87  Michelle Ziebarth, 3       19:22.7   
   89  Andrea White, 3            19:31.4   
Total Time = 1:28:11.7     Total Places = 322 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Abbi Aspengren, 4          14:53.7    Elk River             
    2     2  Erin Baker, 1              15:05.5    Grand Rapids          
    3     3  Chelsea Schlegel, 2        15:18.5    Elk River             
    4     4  Megan Zimmerman, 3         15:26.0    North Branch          
    5     5  Amanda Boman, 4            15:27.0    Duluth Central        
    6     6  Halee Peterson, 4          15:28.8    Cloquet               
    7     7  Kendra Norman, 4           15:32.4    North Branch          
    8     8  Elizabeth Peterson, 4      15:34.1    Forest Lake           
    9     9  Holly Winberg, 3           15:36.4    Forest Lake           
   10    10  Nikki Roach, 3             15:42.3    Hermantown            
   11    11  Samantha Hendricks, 8      15:49.8    Elk River             
   12    12  Morgan Illikainen, 4       15:52.7    Grand Rapids          
   13    13  Kaylee Ryan, 2             15:52.8    Chisago Lakes         
   14    14  Casey Hovland, 1           15:52.9    North Branch          
   15    15  Shannon Nelson, 3          15:57.2    Forest Lake           
   16    16  Anna Haugen, 2             16:00.4    Elk River             
   17    17  Emma Benner, 7             16:04.1    Forest Lake           
   18    18  Jaylynn Lauer, 7           16:05.7    Grand Rapids          
   19    19  Jane Kallemeyn, 4          16:06.9    Elk River             
   20    20  Alyssa Ramberg, 2          16:09.8    North Branch          
   21    21  Mary Cross, 3              16:10.4    Chisago Lakes         
   22    22  Erin Ness, 1               16:10.7    Elk River             
   23    23  Rachel Ness, 7             16:11.2    Elk River             
   24    24  Diana Hanka, 8             16:12.3    Duluth Central        
   25    25  Carolyn Lucca, 2           16:15.4    Duluth East           
   26    26  Rachel Miesbauer, 4        16:17.4    Hibbing               
   27    27  Aspen Anderson, 1          16:18.5    Grand Rapids          
   28    28  Abbie Van Bergen, 8        16:18.5    Forest Lake           
   29    29  Kaya Baker, 2              16:19.3    Grand Rapids          
   30    30  Maddie Ouellette, 8        16:25.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   31    31  Diana Dreessen, 4          16:31.4    St. Francis           
   32    32  Cassie Thobe, 3            16:38.7    Forest Lake           
   33    33  Ashley Urman, 8            16:39.9    Princeton             
   34    34  Abby Holak, 1              16:41.3    Duluth East           
   35    35  Haley Huset, 1             16:43.2    North Branch          
   36    36  Heather Lipp, 8            16:45.3    Forest Lake           
   37    37  Charlotte Studden, 2       16:46.8    Duluth East           
   38    38  Haley Sandin, 8            16:48.4    Princeton             
   39    39  Emily Andersen, 2          16:49.1    Duluth East           
   40    40  Jessica Kero, 1            16:50.2    Duluth Central        
   41    41  Kaitlin Buchwitz, 2        16:50.2    Hibbing               
   42    42  Breanna Holgate, 3         16:51.4    Grand Rapids          
   43    43  Veronica Witikko, 1        16:53.7    Hermantown            
   44    44  Katie Christy, 8           16:55.9    Chisago Lakes         
   45    45  Glenda Valdez, 2           16:56.6    Duluth East           
   46    46  Cassidy White, 1           16:56.6    North Branch          
   47    47  Brittany Koss, 3           16:57.5    Grand Rapids          
   48    48  Caitlin Reeves, 3          16:59.8    Princeton             
   49    49  Molly Kungel, 8            17:01.7    St. Francis           
   50    50  Sarah Cullen, 8            17:08.6    St. Francis           
   51    51  Kelsey Sorensen, 3         17:09.2    Chisago Lakes         
   52    52  Hailey Smith, 4            17:10.1    Hibbing               
   53    53  Jessica Marsalla, 2        17:11.3    Hibbing               
   54    54  Maddy Wood, 2              17:11.7    Princeton             
   55    55  Dakotah Bullen, 2          17:12.2    St. Francis           
   56    56  Kaitlin Kittock, 8         17:15.3    Princeton             
   57    57  Ali Fuller, 2              17:23.2    Chisago Lakes         
   58    58  Alyssa Hess, 3             17:26.3    Duluth East           
   59    59  Liz Coulter, 1             17:28.5    Chisago Lakes         
   60    60  Kelsey Lagergren, 3        17:31.5    Hermantown            
   61    61  Sophie Schuder, 1          17:32.1    Duluth East           
   62    62  Sarah Graham, 1            17:33.3    St. Francis           
   63    63  Amber Klennert, 8          17:33.3    Hibbing               
   64    64  Marta Hale, 7              17:34.3    St. Francis           
   65    65  Kadie Savage, 4            17:40.5    Princeton             
   66    66  Kaylee McMillen, 8         17:43.8    Cloquet               
   67    67  Rebecca O'Hotto, 1         17:44.9    St. Francis           
   68    68  Brooke Thunstrom, 1        17:46.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   69    69  Taylor Ouellette, 2        17:46.8    Cambridge-Isanti      



   70    70  Madi Vukich, 2             17:47.1    Chisago Lakes         
   71    71  Carrie Hischer, 1          17:49.0    North Branch          
   72    72  Kassi Chalupsky, 2         17:49.5    Hibbing               
   73    73  Jess Harper, 4             17:50.4    Hermantown            
   74    74  Amber Benson, 2            17:53.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   75    75  Niila Witikko, 4           17:56.0    Hermantown            
   76    76  Jackie Kepler, 3           17:57.5    Hibbing               
   77    77  Dalyce Gustafson, 3        18:00.9    Cloquet               
   78    78  Breanna Schultz, 8         18:07.6    Princeton             
   79    79  Alyssa Wargin, 4           18:15.0    Hermantown            
   80    80  Mary Vonrueden, 4          18:17.1    Duluth Central        
   81    81  Amy Head, 2                18:19.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   82    82  Kayla Masessa, 3           18:27.2    Cloquet               
   83    83  Jenna Putkammer, 1         19:01.6    Duluth Central        
   84    84  Taylor Schuman, 4          19:02.9    Duluth Central        
   85    85  Kirstin Nikel, 1           19:03.6    Hermantown            
   86    86  Jessica Randall, 4         19:14.3    Cloquet               
   87    87  Michelle Ziebarth, 3       19:22.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   88    88  Mariah Kayser, 8           19:23.7    Cloquet               
   89    89  Andrea White, 3            19:31.4    Cambridge-Isanti   
 


